

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 800/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2025 in BA No. 515/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

LEISHANGTHEM I LOYANGAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12584/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 12588/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 12585/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR
Mr. R.a. Worso Zimik, Adv.
Ms. Lija Merin John, Adv.
Ms. Soyarchon Khangrah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Permission to serve notice on the standing
counsel for the respondent-State is granted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR