

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3644/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2025  
in BA No. 515/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

LEISHANGTHEM I LOYANGAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2026 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter not be deleted from  
the notified date, i.e. 10.04.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR